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AND HERE WE THOUGHT IT WAS BAD WHEN THE CZAR STARTED IMPLICITLY REQUIRING 
EXAMPLES WHEN SUBMITTING OUR CONTEST IDEAS--UTTER LACK OF WEEK 101 

SPECIFICITY TOUCHES OFF WAR OF THE WORLDS PANIC ON E- MAIL FROM WEST LAUREL 
TO GUATEMALA CITY 

PAGE F2 GETTING SCARCE ON FRESH TALENT; TWO-WEEK TOTAL OF 46 HONORED NAMES 
INCT..UDES 38 WE'VE SEEN BEFORE (THIS IS NOT NECESSARILY A CRITICISM, MICHAEL) 

DUDZIK OPENS AND CLOSES REPORT FROM WEEK 98, POSTS HIS HIGHEST ONE- DAY TOTAL, 
AND WINS FIRST SHIRT SINCE POSTULATING OMV WAITING ROOM FOR NEW CRIMEAN STA TE 

CAPITAL; 3 HITS SUFFICE TO BOUNCE KING FROM 11TH PLACE 

T. ROIS~1LA.N BRINGS WIFE (OR PERHAPS SISTER (CERTAINLY NOT MOTHER)) TO TRY ON 
BEANO WINDBREAKER, IN HIS FIRST APPEARANCE SINCE COLD, MISERABLE WEEKEI~u 

REDSKINS ANNOUNCED MOVE TO LAUREL AND YOUR EDITOR TOOK LSAT 

FAMED X-CHROMOS GO BERSERK: WORCESTER PREDICTS HlGH PLACEMENT WITH KIDNEY 
STONE-- FORMER FEMALE LEAD SULLIVAN FIRST TO CASH IN ON GIRAFFES AND 

DITOIBS--MALCOLM STORMS BACK WITH 4 WINNERS TO RE-TAKE PLACE IN TOP 10, 
EVICTING THAT PARVENU MELLEMA--RE-ENSLAVED FOX ROE HAS BEST ON PAGE FOR 

NADINE'S TATTOO 

KRATTENMAKER, STILL INCOMMUNICADO, CONTINUES DIZZYING ASCENT WITH 4 HITS; HAS 
ADVANCED 2 DOZEN SLOTS SINCE HE FIRST APPEARED ON TOP-50 RADARSCREEN 7 WEEKS 

AGO; DATA SUGGESTS TOPPING OUT AT 4TH PLACE BY WEEK 200 

J.C. SMITH REMAINS TRUE TO ms PATENTED GENRE WITH WEEK-99 BEST ON PAGE; JUST 
FOR THAT, YOU GET TO BE KRATTENMAKER'S NEXT VICTIM 

ADAMS FREES SELF FROM LOSERS' PRISON, GETS 4TH CREDIT AFTER ABOUT 40 WEEKS OF 
EFFORT; ENTERS LIST AT #64 AND VOWS CAMPAIGN AGAINST ALL 63 OF HIS BETTERS 

J. DANIEL. KEEPER OF THE MONGOOSE, WRITES TO EXPRESS REGRET AT MISSING TWO 
BREAKFASTS, BUT PLANS TO ATTEND WHEN WE RETURN TO VIRGINIA IN APRIL; INSISTS 

"mongoose entry was my first and only Invitational entry"--WHEN WE~ 
OF· THE TIME WE WASTED ON PUNCH US IN THE EAR AND BOTH RORSCHACHS, AND FOR 

WHAT? 

BEHOLD, THEY SHEW US A MYSTERY: "MAGNIFICENTLY SILLY ... DO NOT BE AFRAID TO 
SKEWER ... HAVE THE MONSTER ATTACK THE HEAD OF THE GIRL ON THE RIGHT." CONFUSED? 

ANNOYED AT THE SELF-REFERENTIAL IN-JOKES? YOU SHOULD BE. 

SMITH BIOGRAPHER AHRENS RAMS ROW OF COSTLY PARKED VEHICLES IN GEORGETOWN, 
OR NEARLY, ACCORDING TO PUBLISHED REPORTS--LET'S SEE YOU TRY THAT BONEHEAD 

STUNT WHEN YOU'RE OUR AGE, FELLA 

NEXT N.R.A.R.S. BREAKFAST: MARCH 5, P.A.0 A'S CAFE, HOLIDAY INN CROWNE PLAZA, 1750 
ROCKVILLE PIKE (ACROSS FROM CONGRESSIONAL MALL), 8 A.M. UNTIL YOU REMEMBER 

YOU HA VE A LIFE. REMEMBBk. RESERVATION IS UNDER "DUDZIK" 

Elden Carnahan 



W Credits= Printed entries. Shared credit counts partial only. 
E Consistency= Credits divided by Weeks since your debut. 
E Streak= If+, c9nsecutive Sundays in which you appeared, through 
K today. If-, consecutive Sundays you have bombed. 

LastlO = Total credits over last 10 weeks , including today. 
9 MoveWk = Week you can expect to move up, based on LastlO trends. 
9 ThatDate = When MoveWk value occurs. 

Rank Last Name Credts DebuWk Consis Streak LastlO MoveWk That Date 

\ 1 l 1 Smith 
2 Carnahan 

! 3 Romm 
4 Witte 
5 Kondis 
6 Thring 
7 Gearty 

r"'5-'8 Worcester 
;?9 ___ ~!,..:::i l.r0 J_!!! 
r 10 
\.1 11 

12 
13 
14 

Grove 
Mellema 
Dudzik 
King 
Smith 

146.66 
85.00 
41.33 
41. 00 
31.50 
29.50 
26.50 
24.00 

_ 2.3-_ 5-0 
23.50 
23.00 
23.00 
20 . 50 
20.00 

l',Yfi l 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
2-1 

Krattenmaker 19.50 

t 1 // 2 5 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 · 
33 
34 

.~-35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Segal 
Rooney 
"Styrene" 
Caron 
Zane 
Coyner 
Sullivan 
Alter 
Sabourin 
Hart 
Beland 
Chong 
Weisse 
Olson 
Cuddihy 
Sn-r;-Pn~""!'.'l 
Olson 
Richardson 
Gilbert 
Maclean 
Walsh 
Miller 
Dierman 
Williams 
Smith 
Patishnoc k 
Fox-Roe 
Kammer 
Cushing 
Wenger 
Drucker 
Steinhice 
Delduke 
Hammer 
Me yer 

19.50 
17.83 
17 . 25 
17.00 
17.00 
16.25 
16.00 
15.50 
14.75 
13.33 
12.50 
11.50 
11.50 
10.66 

9.83 
__ g . o_o 

9.00 
9.00 
8.50 
8.00 
8.00 
8.00 
8.00 
7 . 67 
7.50 
7.50 
7.50 
7.00 
7.00 
7.00 
6.66 
6 .50 
6.50 
6 .50 
6.00 

6 1. 577 
22 1. 104 
58 1. 008 

7 0.446 
14 0.371 
23 0.388 
16 0.319 
46 0.453 
18 0,290 

6 0.253 
10 0.258 

7 0.250 
16 0.247 
60 0.513 
80 0.975 

4 0.205 
16 0.215 
17 0.210 
11 0.193 

3 0.177 
26 0 .22 3 
14 0.188 
41 0.267 
17 0.180 
11 0.151 
73 0.463 
35 0.180 

6 0.124 
14 0.125 
13 0. 114 
75 n . 160 
38 0.148 
14 0.106 
57 0 .202 
44 0.145 
37 0.129 
13 0.093 

2 0.082 
51 0.160 
60 0.192 
26 0 .1 03 
13 0.087 
71 0.241 
36 0.1 11 

2 0.072 
5 0.071 

74 0.250 
14 · 0.076 

5 0 .06 9 
38 0 .098 

2 10.00 
-1 11.50 

1 15.50 
-1 10.00 
-7 3.00 
- 3 3.00 

-35 
-1 2.00 

2 - 4-. G-0 
-1 3.50 
-1 6.00 
-1 3.00 

-12 
1 1.50 
2 13.50 

-2 2.00 
-21 
-1 5.00 

- 11 
-64 

-9 0.25 
-1 2.00 
-1 2.00 
-9 0.25 
-1 3.00 

2 4.50 
-3 1.00 

-15 
- 35 

- 4 1. 50 
-1 2.00 
- 8 2.00 
- 9 1. 00 

-14 
-2 5 
-35 
-5 3 
-15 

-8 3.33 
-15 
-56 

-1 1. 00 
1 2.00 

-24 
-16 
-9 0.33 
-8 1. 00 
- 1 2.00 
- 4 0.50 

-34 

511 1/19/2003 
209 4/6/1997 

112 5/28/1995 
iO '"' S/19/1B95 

102 3/19/1995 

103 3/26/1995 • 
100 3/5/1995 

101 3/12/1995 

130 10/1/1995 
101 3/12/1995 

105 4/9/1995 
105 4/9/1995 

105 4/9/1995 
116 8/25/1995 

100 3/5 / 1995 

100 3/5/1995 
105 4 /9/1995 

1 10 5/14/1995 
102 3/19/1995 
100 3/5/1995 




