## WIELEK 98: YOUR THUEVIN' AIRT

## WIELK 99: WIELAT'S WIRONG WITHE THEIST PICTURES?

AND HERE WE THOUGHT IT WAS BAD WHEN THE CZAR STARTED IMPLICITLY REQUIRING EXAMPLES WHEN SUBMITTING OUR CONTEST IDEAS--UTTER LACK OF WEEK 101 SPECIFICITY TOUCHES OFF WAR OF THE WORLDS PANIC ON E-MAIL FROM WEST LAUREL TO GUATEMALA CITY

- PAGE F2 GETTING SCARCE ON FRESH TALENT; TWO-WEEK TOTAL OF 46 HONORED NAMES INCLUDES 38 WE'VE SEEN BEFORE (THIS IS NOT NECESSARILY A CRITICISM, MICHAEL)
- DUDZIK OPENS AND CLOSES REPORT FROM WEEK 98, POSTS HIS HIGHEST ONE-DAY TOTAL, AND WINS FIRST SHIRT SINCE POSTULATING DMV WAITING ROOM FOR NEW CRIMEAN STATE CAPITAL; 3 HITS SUFFICE TO BOUNCE KING FROM 11TH PLACE
  - T. ROISMAN BRINGS WIFE (OR PERHAPS SISTER (CERTAINLY NOT MOTHER)) TO TRY ON BEANO WINDBREAKER, IN HIS FIRST APPEARANCE SINCE COLD, MISERABLE WEEKEND REDSKINS ANNOUNCED MOVE TO LAUREL AND YOUR EDITOR TOOK LSAT
  - FAMED X-CHROMOS GO BERSERK: WORCESTER PREDICTS HIGH PLACEMENT WITH KIDNEY STONE--FORMER FEMALE LEAD SULLIVAN FIRST TO CASH IN ON GIRAFFES AND DITCHES--MALCOLM STORMS BACK WITH 4 WINNERS TO RE-TAKE PLACE IN TOP 10, EVICTING THAT PARVENU MELLEMA--RE-ENSLAVED FOX ROE HAS BEST ON PAGE FOR NADINE'S TATTOO
- KRATTENMAKER, STILL INCOMMUNICADO, CONTINUES DIZZYING ASCENT WITH 4 HITS; HAS ADVANCED 2 DOZEN SLOTS SINCE HE FIRST APPEARED ON TOP-50 RADARSCREEN 7 WEEKS AGO; DATA SUGGESTS TOPPING OUT AT 4TH PLACE BY WEEK 200
- J. C. SMITH REMAINS TRUE TO HIS PATENTED GENRE WITH WEEK-99 BEST ON PAGE; JUST FOR THAT, YOU GET TO BE KRATTENMAKER'S NEXT VICTIM
- ADAMS FREES SELF FROM LOSERS' PRISON, GETS 4TH CREDIT AFTER ABOUT 40 WEEKS OF EFFORT; ENTERS LIST AT #64 AND VOWS CAMPAIGN AGAINST ALL 63 OF HIS BETTERS
- J. DANIEL, KEEPER OF THE MONGOOSE, WRITES TO EXPRESS REGRET AT MISSING TWO BREAKFASTS, BUT PLANS TO ATTEND WHEN WE RETURN TO VIRGINIA IN APRIL; INSISTS "mongoose entry was my first and only Invitational entry"--WHEN WE THEORY OF THE TIME WE WASTED ON PUNCH US IN THE EAR AND BOTH RORSCHACHS, AND FOR WHAT?
- BEHOLD, THEY SHEW US A MYSTERY: "MAGNIFICENTLY SILLY . . . DO NOT BE AFRAID TO SKEWER . . . HAVE THE MONSTER ATTACK THE HEAD OF THE GIRL ON THE RIGHT." CONFUSED? ANNOYED AT THE SELF-REFERENTIAL IN-JOKES? YOU SHOULD BE.
- SMITH BIOGRAPHER AHRENS RAMS ROW OF COSTLY PARKED VEHICLES IN GEORGETOWN, OR NEARLY, ACCORDING TO PUBLISHED REPORTS--LET'S SEE YOU TRY THAT BONEHEAD STUNT WHEN YOU'RE OUR AGE, FELLA
- NEXT N.R.A.R.S. BREAKFAST: MARCH 5, PAPA'S CAFE, HOLIDAY INN CROWNE PLAZA, 1750
  ROCKVILLE PIKE (ACROSS FROM CONGRESSIONAL MALL), 8 A.M. UNTIL YOU REMEMBER
  YOU HAVE A LIFE. REMEMBEK. RESERVATION IS UNDER "DUDZIK"

Credits = Printed entries. Shared credit counts partial only.

Consistency = Credits divided by Weeks since your debut.

Streak = If +, consecutive Sundays in which you appeared, through today. If -, consecutive Sundays you have bombed.

Last10 = Total credits over last 10 weeks, including today.

MoveWk = Week you can expect to move up, based on Last10 trends.

ThatDate = When MoveWk value occurs.

9	ThatDate = When MoveWk value occurs.							
Rank	Last Name	Credts	DebuWk	Consis	Streak	Last10	MoveWk	That Date
\     1	Smith	146.66	6	1.577	2	10.00		S. S
2	Carnahan	85.00	22	1.104	-1	11.50	511	1/19/2003
1 3	Romm	41.33	58	1.008	1	15.50	209	4/6/1997
4	Witte	41.00	7	0.446	-1	10.00		
5	Kondis	31.50	14	0.371	-7	3.00		47
6	Thring	29.50	23	0.388	-3	3.00		
7	Gearty	26.50	16	0.319	-35			
/_8	Worcester	24.00	46	0.453	-1	2.00	112	5/28/1995
9	Malcolm	23.50	18	0.290	2	4.00	102	3/19/1995
( 10	Grove	23.50	6	0.253	-1	3.50		
111	Mellema	23.00	10	0.258	-1	6.00	102	3/19/1995
12	Dudzik	23.00	7	0.250	-1	3.00		
13	King	20.50	16	0.247	-12			
\ 14	Smith	20.00	60	0.513	1	1.50	103	3/26/1995
M15	Krattenmaker	19.50	80	0.975	2	13.50	100	3/5/1995
16	Segal	19.50	4	0.205	-2	2.00		
17	Rooney	17.83	16	0.215	-21			
18	"Styrene"	17.25	17	0.210	-1	5.00	101	3/12/1995
19	Caron	17.00	11	0.193	-11			
20	Zane	17.00	3	0.177	-64			
21	Coyner	16.25	26	0.223	-9	0.25	130	10/1/1995
22	Sullivan	16.00	14	0.188	-1	2.00	101	
23	Alter	15.50	41	0.267	-1	2.00		3623634
24	Sabourin	14.75	17	0.180	-9	0.25		
11/1 25	Hart	13.33	11	0.151	-1	3.00	105	4/9/1995
26	Beland	12.50	73	0.463	2	4.50	105	
27	Chong	11.50	35	0.180	-3	1.00		
28	Weisse	11.50	6	0.124	-15			
29	Olson	10.66	14	0.125	-35			
30	Cuddihy	9.83	13	0.114	-4	1.50	105	4/9/1995
31	Sorensen	9.00	7.5	0.360	-1	2.00		
32	Olson	9.00	38	0.148	-8	2.00		
33	Richardson	9.00	14	0.106	-9	1.00		
34	Gilbert	8.50	57	0.202	-14			
.535	Maclean	8.00	44	0.145	-25			
36	Walsh	8.00	37	0.129	-35			
37	Miller	8.00	13	0.093	-53			
38	Dierman	8.00	2	0.082	-15			
39	Williams	7.67	51	0.160	-8	3.33	100	3/5/1995
40	Smith	7.50	60	0.192	-15			
41	Patishnock	7.50	26	0.103	-56			
42	Fox-Roe	7.50	13	0.087	-1	1.00	100	3/5/1995
43	Kammer	7.00	71	0.241	1	2.00		
44	Cushing	7.00	36	0.111	-24			
45	Wenger	7.00	2	0.072	-16			
46	Drucker	6.66	5	0.071	-9	0.33	110	5/14/1995
47	Steinhice	6.50	74	0.250	-8	1.00		
48	Delduke	6.50	14		-1	2.00		
49	Hammer	6.50	5	0.069	-4	0.50		
50	Meyer	6.00	38	0.098	-34			
	98							